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Legislation Details

File #: 15-0135 Version: 1 Name: PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT FOREST
PRESERVE FEE SCHEDULE
Type: Ordinance Amendment Status: Approved
File created: 1/5/2015 In control: Finance Committee
On agenda: 1/20/2015 Final action: 3/10/2015
Title: PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT
FOREST PRESERVE FEE SCHEDULE
Amending the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Code of Ordinances to add a fee schedule for
the new Camp Ground Facilities.
BE IT ORDAINED, by the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Title
7 - Fees, Chapter 1 - Fee Schedule of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Code of
Ordinances is hereby amended as follows:
7-1-1: FEE SCHEDULE
CAMP GROUND FEES
TYPE CAPACITY MONTHS NIGHTS RESIDENT*  NON-
RESIDENT*
Tent or RV Electric |99]|November- All Nights $25.00 $35.00
March
Tent or RV Electric [99]April - Sunday- $35.00 $45.00
OctoberWednesday
Tent or RV Electric |99]April - Thursday - $50.00 $60.00
OctoberSaturday
Tent or RV Non-Electric|99|November - All Nights $20.00 $30.00
March
Tent or RV Non-Electric|99|April - Sunday - $30.00 $40.00
OctoberWednesday
Tent or RV Non-Electric|99]April - Thursday - $35.00 $45.00
OctoberSaturday
Small Cabin |99]|November - All Nights $40.00 $50.00
March
Small Cabin |99]April - Sunday - $50.00 $60.00
OctoberWednesday
Small Cabin |99|April - Thursday - $80.00 $90.00
OctoberSaturday
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Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Large Cabin

Large Cabin

OctoberWednesday

Large Cabin
$110.00

OctoberSaturday
Small Bunkhouse
Small Bunkhouse
OctoberWednesday

Small Bunkhouse

$150.00

OctoberSaturday

Large Bunkhouse

Large Bunkhouse

$110.00

OctoberWednesday

Large Bunkhouse

$210.00

OctoberSaturday

Group Sites (tents only)

Gear Library

10

10

10

16

16

16

36

36

36

30-60

32

November -
March

April -

April -

November -
March

April

April -

November -
March

April -

April -

Year Round

Year Round

All Nights

Sunday -

Thursday

All Nights

Sunday -

Thursday

All Nights

Sunday -

Thursday

All Nights

All Nights

$65.00

$85.00

$100.00

$75.00

$90.00

$140.00

$90.00

$100.00

$200.00

$20.00/Tent

$100.00

$75.00

$95.00

$85.00

$100.00

$100.00

$30.00/Tent

N/A

*Nonprofit organizations with proper documentation may qualify for a reduced rate of 50% on

designated charges.

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption...end
TONI PRECKWINKLE (President)

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/10/2015 1 Finance Committee recommend for approval Pass
3/10/2015 1 FPD Board of Commissioners approve Pass
1/20/2015 1 FPD Board of Commissioners refer Pass
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