

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

# Legislation Details

File #:	15-0135 <b>Versio</b>	<b>n:</b> 1	Name:				ORDINAI EE SCH		ENDMENT FOREST
Туре:	Ordinance Amendmen	t	Status	:	Approv	ved			
File created:	1/5/2015		In cont	rol:	Financ	ce Comn	nittee		
On agenda:	1/20/2015		Final a	ction:	3/10/2	015			
Title:	PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT								
	FOREST PRESERVE FEE SCHEDULE								
	Amending the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Code of Ordinances to add a fee scheduk the new Camp Ground Facilities.								d a fee schedule for
	BE IT ORDAINED, by the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Title 7 - Fees, Chapter 1 - Fee Schedule of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Code of Ordinances is hereby amended as follows:								
	7-1-1: FEE SCHEDULI	Ξ							
	***								
	CAMP GROUND FEES TYPE CAPACITY	S MONT	IS NIGHT		s residi		ENT*	NON- RESIDENT*	
	Tent or RV Electric	99 No	vember-	All Nigł March	nts	\$25.00		\$35.00	
	Tent or RV Electric OctoberWedne	99 Api esday	ril -		Sunday	/-	\$35.00		\$45.00
	Tent or RV Electric OctoberSaturd	99 Api ay	ril -		Thursd	ay -	\$50.00		\$60.00
	Tent or RV Non-Electri	c 99 Nov	vember -	All Nigł March	nts	\$20.00		\$30.00	
	- Tent or RV Non-Electric 99 April OctoberWednesday				Sunday	/ -	\$30.00		\$40.00
	Tent or RV Non-Electric 99 April - OctoberSaturday				Thursday - \$35.00		\$35.00		\$45.00
	Small Cabin	99 No	vember -	· All Nigł March	nts	\$40.00		\$50.00	
	Small Cabin OctoberWedne	99 Api esday	ril -		Sunday	/ -	\$50.00		\$60.00
	Small Cabin OctoberSaturd	99 Apı ay	ril -		Thursd	ay -	\$80.00		\$90.00

## File #: 15-0135, Version: 1

Large Cabin	10	November - March	All Nights	\$65.00	\$75.00
Large Cabin OctoberWednesday	10	April -	Sunday -	\$85.00	\$95.00
Large Cabin \$110.00 OctoberSaturday	10	April -	Thursday -	\$100.00	
Small Bunkhouse	16	November - March	All Nights	\$75.00	\$85.00
Small Bunkhouse OctoberWednesday	16	April	Sunday -	\$90.00	\$100.00
Small Bunkhouse \$150.00 OctoberSaturday	16	April -	Thursday -	\$140.00	
Large Bunkhouse	36	November - March	All Nights	\$90.00	\$100.00
Large Bunkhouse \$110.00 OctoberWednesday	36	April -	Sunday -	\$100.00	
Large Bunkhouse \$210.00 OctoberSaturday	36	April -	Thursday -	\$200.00	
Group Sites (tents only)	30-60	Year Round	All Nights	\$20.00/Tent	\$30.00/Tent
Gear Library	32	Year Round	All Nights	\$100.00	N/A
····					. /

\*Nonprofit organizations with proper documentation may qualify for a reduced rate of 50% on designated charges.

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption...end

**Sponsors:** TONI PRECKWINKLE (President)

#### Indexes:

#### Code sections:

### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/10/2015	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
3/10/2015	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
1/20/2015	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass